CONDMONS OF THE PERSONNEL POUCY MANUAL; AND PROVIDING FOR AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, Islamorada, Village of Islands (the "Village'1, is a "Public Employer" as defined by 

Subsection 447.203(2), Florida Statutes, and currently employs approximately one hundred and 

nineteen (119) full-time employees; and 

WHEREAS, approximately thirty-seven (37) of the full-time employees are covered by a 

collective bargaining agreement pursuant to Chapter 447, Florida Statutes; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Human Resources Director along with the Village Manager have